R



ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102392488

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademar	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.17.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SOMNUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: GYRUS ENT L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying	GIROSENT E.E.C.
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 2925 Appling Road
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: Bartlett
[] Other Execution Date: <u>February 28, 2002</u>	State: TN Zip: 38133
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	
A. U.S. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,045,549; D398,995;
	D401,336; D406,338;
	D411,004; D415,665
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: $= [6]^{-1}$
Name: Edward N. Bachand	
Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	[x] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to
Ct. 4 A 11 CY HTTP 2 400	denosit account
Street Address: SUITE 3400	8. Deposit account number: 502319
City: SAN FRANCISCO	Please debit any underpayment or credit why overpayment to the above deposit account.
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111-4187</u>	
Zip. <u>94111-4167</u>	Our Order No. <u>G-64719/ENB</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Edward N. Bachand	MARCH 70, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	t in formaction to
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	a information to:

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

01 FC:8021 240.00 DP

File No. <u>G-64719/ENB</u>

Rev./8/93

1053432

PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0846

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), Somnus Medical Technologies, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 2925 Appling Road, Bartlett, Tennessee 38133, hereby assigns to Gyrus ENT L.L.C., a Delaware registered company having a principal place of business at 2925 Appling Road, Bartlett, Tennessee 38133, its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions which are the subject matter of the United States patents below-listed in all countries of the world, and the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other convention, treaty or reciprocal agreement to which the United States is a party concerning priority in inventions, patents, design, inventor's certificates, industrial property or industrial models, and any and all applications for Letters Patents or Inventor's Certificates which have heretofore or may hereafter be filed on said inventions in any country or countries, as well as any and all Letters Patents and Inventor's Certificates which may be granted on any such patents, including all extensions, continuations, divisions, reissues and renewals thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Gyrus ENT L.L.C., for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Somnus Medical Technologies, Inc. had this assignment not been made;

AND, Somnus Medical Technologies, Inc. covenants that it has not and will not execute any instrument or take any action contrary to this assignment, nor encumber the title of Gyrus ENT L.L.C. in, to and under said inventions, applications, Letters Patents and Inventor's Certificates, and that Somnus Medical Technologies, Inc. has the right to execute this instrument.

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	DOCKET NUMBER
6,045,549	April 4, 2000	A-64861
D398,995	September 29, 1998	DA-64837
D401,336	November 17, 1998	DA-64836
D406,338	March 2, 1999	DA-64835
D411,004	June 15, 1999	DA-64935
D415,665	October 26, 1999	DA-64838

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Somnus Medical Technologies, Inc. hereby executes this agreement.

	IUS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Fornia corporation
By:	Thomas Mey &
•	Thomas Murphy
Date:	28 - feb - 02
Title:	PRESIDENT
	Α Λ.

Witness: Codd

1049354

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0847